case of injury, disability or death by fatal accidents arising out of and in the course of 
employment as per the Standing Order No.21 of Chapter-Vl under heading "Employee 
Compensation" of "Standing Orders, Service Rules & Regulations for Artisans". 

After careful examination, TGTRANSCO hereby accords sanction a sum of 
Rs.14,01,750/- (Rupees Fourteen lakhs one thousand seven hundred and fifty only) as 
Employees Compensation as per the provisions contained in "the Employee's 
Compensation Act, 1923" towards final settlement to Legal Heir of Late Sri B.Shankar, 
Artisan Grade-ll, L.D.No.50003100 who was expired on 01.10.2025 due to electrocution